501850189 03/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tae Hong Cheong	02/20/2012
Gu Hoan Cha	02/20/2012
Kyoung Sik Jo	02/20/2012
Ki Min Rhyu	02/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJ Cheiljedang Corp.	
Street Address:	500 Namdaemunro 5-ga, Jung-gu	
City:	Seoul 100-749	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13394103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8810

 Phone:
 (626) 795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale LLP
Address Line 1: 655 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69292/S1187 JEJ/CLB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 2

source=69292 Assignment#page1.tif source=69292 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027848 FRAME: 0768 OP \$40.00 1339410

Docket No.: 69292/S1187

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

ASSIGNMENT				
In co	onsideration of good and valuable ersigned,	consideration,	the receipt of which is he	reby acknowledged, the
(1)	(1) Tae Hong CHEONG, Gu Hoan CHA, Kyoung Sik JO, and Ki Min RHYU			
HER	REBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND CJ CHEILJEDANG CORP.	TRANSFER(S)	то	
havii	ng a place of business at			
(3)	500, Namdaemunro 5-ga, Jung-g	u, Seoul, 100-74	. Republic of Korea	
(here which	einafter called "ASSIGNEE") the chart are disclosed in the application CONTAINER STRUCTURE HA	entire right, title for United State	and interest in and to an	
(4)	FILM	AVING RECLU	SABLE CAP THAT IS HE	AT-SEALED ON LID
was (th application executed on even d	;	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & 2901, Gendale, CA 91	209-9001) is hereby
((b) filed on (5b): <u>March 2, 2</u>		authorized to insert in (bwhen known.	the specified data,
	Application No.: <u>13/394,10</u>	;		
exter and	ding any and all United States Pansions, divisions, reissues, substathe right to all benefits under all applications for said improvement	itutes, renewals international co	or continuations of said a	application and natents
Lette	hereby authorized and requesters Patent, when granted, to sagnee.	ed that the Contid ASSIGNEE,	nmissioner of Patents iss its assigns or its succe	ue any and all of said ssors in interest or its
renev poss	n said consideration, it is furthernse of said ASSIGNEE, the twal, and reissue patent application ible which said ASSIGNEE shall ection as provided herein.	undersigned will ons: execute all i	l execute all divisional, ightful other papers: and	continuing, substitute,
INVE	ENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	:	DATE
Tae I	Hong CHEONG	x Tae H	ong CHEONGT	x Feb. 20, 2012
Gu H	Ioan CHA	x CHA	Gu Hoan	x Feb. 20, 2012 x Feb. 20, 2012

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 69292/S1187		
Kyoung Sik JO	x Kyoung Sik JO	x Feb. 20, 2012
Ki Min RHYU	x G Min RHYU	x Feb. 20,2012
WITNESSES:		
	-	9
AAM PAS1160463.1-*-02/15/12 9:43 AM		

Page 2 of 2